SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 477 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 22:1272" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 3 thereof ", relative to property insurance;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "certain claims related to business interruption;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, after line 6, delete the remainder of the page and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
- 8 4
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change "<u>§1273.</u>" to "<u>§1272.</u>"